
brian.r.smith@multco.us

Christy Tran, x87997
Sr Procurement Analyst
christy.tran@multco.us
Christy Tran, x87997
Sr Procurement Analyst
christy.tran@multco.us
Christy Tran, x87997
Sr Procurement Analyst
christy.tran@multco.us `
Tessa Paul, x87535
Sr. Procurement Analyst

Lawrence Russell, x87548
LD  Procurement Supervisor

tessa.paul@multco.us lawrence.e.russell@multco.us 
Christy Tran, x87997
Sr Procurement Analyst
christy.tran@multco.us
Kathi Braeme-Burr, x87550
Sr Procurement Analyst
kathi.braeme-burr@multco.us
Paula Rickman, x87544
Sr Procurement Analyst

• Animal Services
• Emergency Mgmt
• Elections

paula.j.rickman@multco.us

Lawrence Russell, x87548
LD  Procurement Supervisor

• Land Use & Planning
• Transportation
• Backup on ODOT Certification Projects

lawrence.e.russell@multco.us 

Department of Community Services

        PURCHASING SUPPORT POINT OF CONTACT LIST 

Brian R. Smith, CPPO, PMP
Purchasing Manager
503.988.7546  or  503.740.1020

Department of Community Services

Department of Community Justice

Auditor's Office

Chair/Commissioner's Offices

Construction Pre-qualifications

County Attorney's Office

Communications Office

By Office, Department, Division, and Other Units
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brian.r.smith@multco.us

Tessa Paul, x87535
Sr. Procurement Analyst

Anthony Blackmon x89287 Sr. 
Procurement Analyst (OCA)

Lawrence Russell, x87548
LD  Procurement Supervisor

• ODOT Certification Projects (Lead) tessa.paul@multco.us anthony.blackmon@multco.us lawrence.e.russell@multco.us 
Paula Rickman, x87544
Sr. Procurement Analyst

• FRED (Fleet, Records, Electronics,
Distribution)    • 
Facilities & Property Management
                                   

paula.j.rickman@multco.us

Tessa Paul, x87535
Sr. Procurement Analyst

• Overflow Facilities and Property
Management

tessa.paul@multco.us

Anthony Blackmon x89287
Sr. Procurement Analyst (OCA)

Lawrence Russell, x87548
LD  Procurement Supervisor

• IT anthony.blackmon@multco.us lawrence.e.russell@multco.us 
Christy Tran, x87997
Sr Procurement Analyst

Tessa Paul, x87535
Sr. Procurement Analyst

• Shared christy.tran@multco.us tessa.paul@multco.us
Christy Tran, x87997
Sr Procurement Analyst
christy.tran@multco.us
Kathi Braeme-Burr, x87550
Sr Procurement Analyst
kathi.braeme-burr@multco.us
Anthony Blackmon x89287
Sr. Procurement Analyst (OCA)

anthony.blackmon@multco.us

Department of County Assets

Department of County Assets

        PURCHASING SUPPORT POINT OF CONTACT LIST 

Brian R. Smith, CPPO, PMP
Purchasing Manager
503.988.7546  or  503.740.1020

Department of Community Services

Department of County Assets

By Office, Department, Division, and Other Units

District Attorney's Office

Department of County Human 
Services

Department of County Management

Department of Health

mailto:brian.r.smith@multco.us
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brian.r.smith@multco.us

Anthony Blackmon x89287
Sr. Procurement Analyst (OCA)
anthony.blackmon@multco.us

Sheriff Anthony Blackmon x89287
Sr. Procurement Analyst (OCA)
anthony.blackmon@multco.us
Brian Smith x87546
Purchasing Manager

Lawrence Russell, x87548
LD  Procurement Supervisor

brian.r.smith@multco.us

Emilie Schulhoff x87539
Supervisor: Contracts and Procurement 
emilie.schulhoff@multco.us lawrence.e.russell@multco.us 

General Procurement Support Anna Hathorne x87545
Procurement Analyst

Craig Johnsen x87252
Procurement Analyst 
craig.johnsen@multco.us anna.hathorne@multco.us
Paula Rickman, x87544
Sr. Procurement Analyst
paula.j.rickman@multco.us
Debra Lindsay, x87551
MWESB/Workforce Program Specialist
debra.lindsay@multco.us
Patrick Wybert x87541
MWESB Contract Compliance Specialist

patrick.wybert@multco.us
Shawn Postera, x87995
Sustainable Purchasing Coordinator
shawn.postera@multco.us

Sustainability

Minority, Women & Emerging Small 
Business

Minority, Women & Emerging Small 
Business

LIbrary

        PURCHASING SUPPORT POINT OF CONTACT LIST 

Brian R. Smith, CPPO, PMP
Purchasing Manager
503.988.7546  or  503.740.1020

By Office, Department, Division, and Other Units

Living Wage Calculation

Exemptions Special Procurements

mailto:brian.r.smith@multco.us
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mailto:shawn.postera@multco.us


brian.r.smith@multco.us

Doreen Blome, x83888 
Contract Specialist Sr. 
doreen.blome@multco.us

Lynne Waite, x87543 
Contract Specialist Sr. 
lynne.waite@multco.us

`

Contracts

 PURCHASING SUPPORT POINT OF CONTACT LIST 

Brian R. Smith, CPPO, PMP
Purchasing Manager
503.988.7546  or  503.740.1020

By Office, Department, Division, and Other Units

Annie Teav x88376 
Contract Specialist Senior
annie.teav@multco.us

Kristin Shorey x89808 
Contract Specialist 
kristin.shorey@multco.us

mailto:brian.r.smith@multco.us
mailto:doreen.blome@multco.us
mailto:lynne.waite@multco.us
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